	EO-Finance 

	

	

	
		Margaret Ross
Chief of Section
(+1-917) 367-3672
Email: rossm@un.org

Maria-Theresa Angulo 
Finance Officer
(+1-212) 963-3629
Email: angulo@un.org
Financial management of Headquarters Core Activities (DDA/ODA)
Financial management of Headquarters Projects (DDA/ODA); IRIN (QTA);
Monitoring Extra-budgetary Contributions; USAID Grants, ECHO Grants etc
Budget Preparation; Regular Budget and Extra-budgetary Funds
Budget Performance Reporting IMDIS etc
Budgetary aspects of Staffing Table and Post Management
Verification of Funds Availability in Recruitment of Consultants;
Memorandums of Understanding, Financial Agreements, Basic Agreement Documents
Preparation of OCHA Annual Reports; and monitoring of travel expenditure and certification of local procurement.

Carole Diana Murphy
Senior Administrative Assistant
(+1-212) 963-1586
Email: murphyc@un.org
Support for budgetary and financial administration;
Overall supervision of travel processing including travel of OUSG, EO, IASC;
Processing general payments, IMIS Security Liaison Officer; 
Monitoring of obligations and travel authorizations;
Provides guidance and training on general administrative and financial matters.

Shirley Restrepo
Finance Assistant
(+1-212) 963-6365
Email: restrepo@un.org

Administrative support for FIM project, travel of AIMB;
Processing of general payments (payment of consultants);
Assist and back-up for Senior Administrative Assistant;
Support Finance Officers with finance and budgetary matters;
Processing of Special Service Agreements - consultants and individual contractors

Bernardo Mejia
Administrative Assistant
(+1-212) 963-9783
Email: mejiab@un.org

Travel of  PDSB;
Procurement and processing of common services;
Administration of institutional contracts.

Henry Mathias
Administrative/Finance Clerk
(+1-212) 963-9032
Email: mathiash@un.org

Travel of HEB; Telephone billing; Recruitment of consultants;
Support for Finance Officer;
Processing of Special Service Agreements - consultants and individual contractors

	
		 

   

	

	 EO-Human Resources 



Frances Sinha
Chief, Human Resources Section
( 1-212) 963-1227
Email: sinhaf@un.org
                                 
Cristina Gomez
Administrative Officer 
( 1-212) 963-2094
Email: gomez3@un.org
Recruitment and administration of staff and consultants in:
 - OUSG (including IASC/ECHA Secretariat, DERS, HSU and CERF Secretariat), 
 - Executive Office
 - AIMB
 - IRIN
Associate Experts
Management of staffing tables

Martin Harrich
Administrative Officer
(1-917) 367-8386
Email: harrich@un.org
Recruitment and administration of staff and consultants in:
- CRD
- PDSB
Focal Point for vacancy management, HRM, HRAP, GS Skills Inventory
and office space management;
Support for staff management dialogue and townhall meetings

Celeste Evangelista
Administrative Officer
( 1-212) 963-5594
Email: evangelista@un.org
Recruitment and administration of staff and consultants in:
 - CRD
 - PDSB
 Internship Programme

Abebetch Mekonnen
Personnel Assistant
( 1-212) 963-1587
Email: mekonnena@un.org
Support for OUSG, EO and PDSB

Catherine Pringle-Neiman
Personnel Assistant
( 1-212) 963-3114
Email: pringle-neiman@un.org
Support for CRD, AIMB and IRIN

Mylissa Agustin
Administrative Assistant
( 1-212) 963-1614
Email: agustin1@un.org
Support to the Chiefs of Human Resources and Finance Sections;
Helpdesk for the Executive Office;
Custodian of OCHA-NY's time and attendance (including OT/CTO/Flextime), 
Special Leave, Paternity and Maternity Leave;
Updating of the OCHA Contact List
EO Focal Point for OCHA Intranet and OCM administrative postings

 

   


	 OIC, Executive Office 



Margaret Ross
Officer-in-Charge, Executive Office
(+1-917) 367-3672
Email: rossm@un.org
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